The Local 
Government Council is bounded on the East by 
Lagelu Local Government, on the North by Afijio 
Local Government, on the South by Ibadan North 
Local Government and on the West by Iddo 
Local Government. The whole Local Government 
Council area is five hundred and seventy five 
square kilometers (575 km2). The average 
annual rainfall is about 1200 mm and ecological 
zone type is forest savanna. The major 
occupations of the people residing in the area 
are farming, carpentry, trading, marketing, food 
processing as well as carving work. Crop such as